

## **Edwards Aquifer Authority**

900 E. Quincy San Antonio, TX 78215 EdwardsAquifer.org

## NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

## **EAHCP Science Committee**

Wednesday, September 15, 2021

9:00 AM

Web Conference

A meeting of the Science Committee of the Edwards Aquifer Habitat Conservation Plan will be held on the date, time, and location stated above.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Approval of Minutes
- 3.1 Approval of previous Committee meeting minutes.
  - April 29, 2021
- 4. Program Announcements
- 4.1

- Hydrologic update
- Texas wild-rice research permit update
- Springflow Habitat Protection Work Group update
- CSRB abundance and distribution survey
- Refugia program update
- New HCP/ITP permit application
- Springs Communities update
- 5. Reports
- 5.1 Receive report from Mike Langston, Deputy Director of the South
  Central Climate Adaptation Science Center (CASC), USGS, to the
  Science Committee on the role and function of South Central

CASC.

5.2 Receive report from Hakan Basagaoglu, EAA Senior Modeler, on the CASC funded project: Assessing future climate impacts on endangered and threatened groundwater-dependent species in the Edwards Aquifer region using a novel hybrid artificial

intelligence framework.

- 6. Future Meetings
- 7. Public Comment
- 8. Adjourn

Kristina Tolman Habitat Conservation Plan Coordinator

This meeting of the Science Committee of the Edwards Aquifer Habitat Conservation Plan complies with Section 7.9.3 of the Funding and Management Agreement (FMA), an interlocal agreement made pursuant to Texas Government Code Chapter 791 by and among the Edwards Aquifer Authority (EAA), the City of New Braunfels (New Braunfels), the City of San Marcos (San Marcos), the City of San Antonio acting by and through its San Antonio Water System (SAWS), Texas State University, and the Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority (GBRA).